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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W91-1 -96823.871 -2781.764
W91-2 -96825.340 -2784.401
W91-3 -96856.607 -2792.729
W91-4 -96860.979 -2790.292
W91-5 -96892.703 -2683.571
W91-6 -96891.265 -2680.931
W91-7 -96858.914 -2671.322
W91-8 -96856.276 -2672.755
W91-21 -96843.609 -2789.267
W91-22 -96868.079 -2766.409
W91-23 -96876.963 -2736.522
W91-24 -96880.252 -2725.458
W91-25 -96884.552 -2710.993

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W91-26 -96879.878 -2677.549
W91-27 -96848.128 -2700.165
W91-28 -96843.828 -2714.630
W91-29 -96840.539 -2725.694
W91-30 -96831.654 -2755.581
W91-31 -96851.839 -2761.581
W91-32 -96871.123 -2707.001
W91-33 -96862.040 -2720.044
W91-34 -96858.751 -2731.108
W91-35 -96847.273 -2703.041
W91-36 -96857.338 -2706.033
W91-37 -96857.041 -2707.030
W91-38 -96861.690 -2708.412

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W91-39 -96858.541 -2719.004
W91-40 -96868.769 -2722.044
W91-41 -96873.069 -2707.579
W91-42 -96873.999 -2746.491
W91-43 -96855.787 -2741.077
W91-44 -96849.866 -2760.995
W91-47 -96852.830 -2751.026
W91-48 -96871.042 -2756.440

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W91-1 612.21

㎡W91-2-1 592.39

㎡W91-2-2 197.59

㎡197.20

㎡197.59

㎡W91-3-1 219.31

㎡W91-3-2 219.31

㎡W91-4-1 180.54

㎡W91-4-2 212.10

㎡W91-4-3 180.78

㎡W91-5-1 734.79

㎡W91-5-2 428.21

㎡W91-6 479.15

㎡合計 4451.17
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-1

W91-31 -96851.839 11.954 -2761.581 33.686 -33012.159633 -3262569.719992 16-33-20 90-00-00 21.057

W91-30 -96831.654 27.968 -2755.581 -20.183 -77067.156387 1954378.554565 286-33-20 90-00-00 27.316

W91-1 -96823.871 6.315 -2781.764 -28.820 -17566.320171 2790491.808877 240-53-05 134-19-45 3.018

W91-2 -96825.340 -19.738 -2784.401 -7.503 54957.155621 726464.837499 194-54-52 134-01-47 18.906

W91-21 -96843.609 -26.499 -2789.267 22.820 73912.904571 -2209989.904951 106-33-20 91-38-28 28.883

合計 倍面積

面  積

1224.424000 -1224.424000 99.180

612.2120004 612.2120004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-2-1

W91-30 -96831.654 -9.328 -2755.581 -35.301 25703.263478 3418211.994747 196-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-44 -96849.866 -27.096 -2760.995 24.473 74812.909801 -2370197.988194 106-33-20 90-00-00 31.179

W91-34 -96858.751 9.328 -2731.108 35.301 -25474.987253 -3419168.511525 16-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-29 -96840.539 27.096 -2725.694 -24.473 -73856.393023 2369969.711969 286-33-20 90-00-00 31.179

合計 倍面積

面  積

1184.793002 -1184.793002 100.358

592.3965014 592.3965014



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-2-2

W91-43 -96855.787 -15.249 -2741.077 -15.383 41797.660560 1489902.491832 196-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-42 -96873.999 -21.175 -2746.491 4.555 58158.161433 -441264.435838 106-33-20 90-00-00 10.400

W91-23 -96876.963 15.249 -2736.522 15.383 -41728.202534 -1490228.227106 16-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-34 -96858.751 21.175 -2731.108 -4.555 -57832.426160 441194.977811 286-33-20 90-00-00 10.400

合計 倍面積

面  積

395.193300 -395.193300 58.800

197.5966500 197.5966500



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-2-3

W91-47 -96852.830 -15.255 -2751.026 -15.363 41965.679196 1487925.211819 196-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-48 -96871.042 -21.170 -2756.440 4.535 58352.490870 -439318.815188 106-33-20 90-00-00 10.379

W91-42 -96873.999 15.255 -2746.491 15.363 -41896.498423 -1488250.433648 16-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-43 -96855.787 21.170 -2741.077 -4.535 -58027.269041 439249.634415 286-33-20 90-00-00 10.379

合計 倍面積

面  積

394.402602 -394.402602 58.758

197.2013012 197.2013012



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-2-4

W91-44 -96849.866 -15.249 -2760.995 -15.383 42101.302260 1489820.695661 196-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-22 -96868.079 -21.175 -2766.409 4.555 58580.010223 -441246.751142 106-33-20 90-00-00 10.400

W91-48 -96871.042 15.249 -2756.440 15.383 -42031.842902 -1490146.433404 16-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-47 -96852.830 21.175 -2751.026 -4.555 -58254.272481 441177.291784 286-33-20 90-00-00 10.400

合計 倍面積

面  積

395.197100 -395.197100 58.800

197.5985505 197.5985505



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-3-1

W91-33 -96862.040 14.923 -2720.044 16.478 -40591.114011 -1596113.586114 16-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-28 -96843.828 21.501 -2714.630 -5.651 -58367.547850 547221.966309 286-33-20 90-00-00 11.543

W91-29 -96840.539 -14.923 -2725.694 -16.478 40675.437130 1595759.286235 196-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-34 -96858.751 -21.501 -2731.108 5.651 58721.847729 -547306.289428 106-33-20 90-00-00 11.543

合計 倍面積

面  積

438.622997 -438.622997 61.086

219.3114988 219.3114988



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-3-2

W91-34 -96858.751 -14.923 -2731.108 -16.478 40756.227475 1596059.388044 196-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-23 -96876.963 -21.501 -2736.522 5.651 58838.251005 -547409.197685 106-33-20 90-00-00 11.543

W91-24 -96880.252 14.923 -2725.458 16.478 -40671.904356 -1596413.687923 16-33-20 90-00-00 19.000

W91-33 -96862.040 21.501 -2720.044 -5.651 -58483.951126 547324.874566 286-33-20 90-00-00 11.543

合計 倍面積

面  積

438.622997 -438.622997 61.086

219.3114988 219.3114988



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-4-1

W91-28 -96843.828 -11.269 -2714.630 -15.963 30590.076807 1545918.007898 196-33-20 90-00-00 15.350

W91-39 -96858.541 -17.862 -2719.004 6.218 48567.861618 -602301.299161 106-33-20 90-00-00 11.050

W91-38 -96861.690 1.500 -2708.412 11.974 -4063.223200 -1159842.316213 16-33-20 90-00-00 4.850

W91-37 -96857.041 4.353 -2707.030 2.379 -11782.615936 -230409.368361 106-33-20 270-00-00 1.040

W91-36 -96857.338 9.768 -2706.033 3.989 -26433.543796 -386343.467154 16-33-20 90-00-00 10.500

W91-35 -96847.273 13.510 -2703.041 -8.597 -36517.470212 832617.357711 286-33-20 90-00-00 12.090

合計 倍面積

面  積

361.085279 -361.085279 54.880

180.5426397 180.5426397



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-4-2

W91-35 -96847.273 -9.210 -2703.041 -5.868 24894.700605 568254.852656 196-33-20 90-00-00 10.500

W91-36 -96857.338 -9.768 -2706.033 -3.989 26433.543796 386343.467154 286-33-20 270-00-00 1.040

W91-37 -96857.041 -4.353 -2707.030 -2.379 11782.615936 230409.368361 196-33-20 90-00-00 4.850

W91-38 -96861.690 -1.500 -2708.412 -11.974 4063.223200 1159842.316213 286-33-20 270-00-00 11.050

W91-39 -96858.541 -7.078 -2719.004 -13.632 19246.400669 1320418.068810 196-33-20 90-00-00 10.670

W91-40 -96868.769 -14.527 -2722.044 11.425 39543.347411 -1106682.599971 106-33-20 90-00-00 15.090

W91-41 -96873.069 20.641 -2707.579 21.879 -55887.039775 -2119469.813112 16-33-20 90-00-00 26.020

W91-27 -96848.128 25.796 -2700.165 4.538 -69652.591123 -439539.860831 286-33-20 90-00-00 3.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

424.200721 -424.200721 82.220

212.1003607 212.1003607



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-4-3

W91-24 -96880.252 -15.783 -2725.458 11.051 43016.192996 -1070641.070931 106-33-20 90-00-00 15.090

W91-25 -96884.552 7.183 -2710.993 17.878 -19473.969373 -1732134.291400 16-33-20 90-00-00 11.980

W91-41 -96873.069 15.783 -2707.579 -11.051 -42734.017320 1070561.686605 286-33-20 90-00-00 15.090

W91-40 -96868.769 -7.183 -2722.044 -17.878 19553.353699 1731852.115723 196-33-20 90-00-00 11.980

合計 倍面積

面  積

361.560002 -361.560002 54.140

180.7800011 180.7800011



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-5-1

W91-26 -96879.878 12.209 -2677.549 35.679 -32691.484422 -3456596.267776 16-32-36 89-59-16 21.870

W91-7 -96858.914 23.602 -2671.322 4.794 -63049.351968 -464340.169212 331-28-55 134-56-19 3.002

W91-8 -96856.276 10.786 -2672.755 -28.843 -28828.004777 2793668.994715 286-33-20 135-04-25 28.596

W91-27 -96848.128 -14.847 -2700.165 -34.246 40089.965837 3316655.209750 196-33-20 90-00-00 23.990

W91-32 -96871.123 -31.750 -2707.001 22.616 85948.460334 -2190857.352482 106-33-20 90-00-00 30.726

合計 倍面積

面  積

1469.585004 -1469.585004 108.184

734.7925025 734.7925025



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-5-2

W91-32 -96871.123 -4.674 -2707.001 -33.444 12651.531657 3239744.413886 196-33-20 90-00-00 14.009

W91-25 -96884.552 -21.580 -2710.993 23.430 58503.956727 -2269986.940735 106-33-20 90-00-00 28.608

W91-5 -96892.703 -6.713 -2683.571 30.062 18015.175711 -2912747.181451 61-24-53 134-51-33 3.006

W91-6 -96891.265 12.825 -2680.931 6.022 -34383.456289 -583492.994701 16-32-36 135-07-43 11.878

W91-26 -96879.878 20.142 -2677.549 -26.070 -53930.783606 2525626.278801 286-33-20 90-00-44 30.726

合計 倍面積

面  積

856.424200 -856.424200 88.227

428.2121001 428.2121001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W91-6

W91-21 -96843.609 -4.769 -2789.267 -31.148 13301.480079 3016519.688295 194-54-52 88-21-32 13.452

W91-3 -96856.607 -17.370 -2792.729 -1.025 48510.602426 99244.626501 150-51-17 135-56-25 5.005

W91-4 -96860.979 -11.471 -2790.292 26.321 32007.535125 -2549458.490480 106-33-20 135-42-03 24.916

W91-22 -96868.079 9.140 -2766.409 28.711 -25285.446962 -2781155.591869 16-33-20 90-00-00 16.942

W91-31 -96851.839 24.470 -2761.581 -22.859 -67575.866669 2213891.463551 286-33-20 90-00-00 28.883

合計 倍面積

面  積

958.304000 -958.304000 89.198

479.1520003 479.1520003


